
 

St Richard Gwyn Catholic High School 

Bus Operator Routes 

P & O Lloyds (01352) 710682 
 

Pick Up Point  Pick Up Time Drop Off Time 

Gronant Llanasa Road 07:45am 4:10pm 

Rhewl Old Post Office 07:55am 4:00pm 

Mostyn Maes Pennant Shops 07:58am 3:55pm 

Greenfield School Lane 08:02am 3:50pm 

Pentre Halkyn Post Office 08:12am 3:35pm 

Halkyn Across from Library 08:15am 3:30pm 

Bagillt Bootend 08:25am 3:25pm 

Bagillt Feathers/Blossoms 08:30am 3:20pm 

School 08:45am 3:13pm 

 

Oares (01352) 713339 
 

Pick Up Point  Pick Up Time Drop Off Time 

Lixwm The Crown Inn 07:35am 4:18pm 

Brynford Primary School 07:40am 4:13pm 

Gorsedd Druid Inn 07:55am 3:58pm 

Caerwys The Square 07:55am 3:58pm 

Lloc Rock Inn/Roundabout 08:00am 3:53pm 

Whitford Whitford Church 08:05am 3:48pm 

Carmel Halfway House 08:10am 3:38pm 

Holway Garage/Co-op 08:15am 3:30pm 

Holywell Tesco 08:24am 3:28pm 

School 08:40am 3:13pm 

 

P & O Lloyds (01352) 710682 
 

Pick Up Point  Pick Up Time Drop Off Time 

Broughton The Warren 07:35am 4:20pm 

 Broughton Shops 07:37am 4:08pm 

Sandycroft Primary School 07:45am 4:00pm 

Hawarden Gladstone Way Bus stop 07:49am 3:56pm 

 Sacred Heart Church 07:53am 3:52pm 

 Hawarden High 08:00am 3:45pm 

Aston The Plough 08:05am 3:44pm 

Queensferry Asda (side bus stop) 08:07am 3:42pm 

 Asda (main road bus stop) 08:09am 3:41pm 

Shotton St Ethelwolds (main road) 08:12am 3:38pm 

 Iceland 08:14am 3:36pm 

Connah’s Quay Wepre Lane 08:20am 3:30pm 

 Red Hall Pub 08:30am 3:20pm 

 Swan Inn 08:35am 3:15pm 

School 08:45am 3:13pm 

 


